UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Ambry Genetics Corporation Petitioner

V.

The Johns Hopkins University, Patent Owner

Case: IPR2017-02093 Patent No. U.S. 7,824,889

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>. U.S. Pat. No. 7,824,889 IPR2017-02093 Patent Owner's Power of Attorney

Patent Owner, The Johns Hopkins University, hereby appoints the following as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *inter partes* review:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Tina W. McKeon Ph.D.	John C. Alemanni
Reg. No. 43,791	Registration No. 47,384
tmckeon@kilpatricktownsend.com	jalemanni@kilpatricktownsend.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP	Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
1100 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 2800	4208 Six Forks Road, Suite 1400
Atlanta, GA 30309-4528	Raleigh, NC 27609
Telephone: 404-815-6103	Telephone: 919-420-1724
	-
	Benjamin C. Hsing
	Registration No. 34,528
	bhsing@bakerlaw.com
	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
	Baker & Hostetler, LLP
	45 Rockefeller Plaza
	New York, NY 10111-0100
	Telephone: 212-589-4260

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of The Johns Hopkins University.

Dated: 9 29

By: (n/ Name:

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

U.S. Pat. No. 7,824,889 IPR2017-02093 Patent Owner's Power of Attorney

Title: <u>Up and General Cours</u>el The Johns Hopkins University

Patent Owner

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>. U.S. Pat. No. 7,824,889 IPR2017-02093 Patent Owner's Power of Attorney

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of this Power of Attorney was

served via email on the date below, upon the following:

Bhanu Sadasivan Jacqueline F. Mahoney McDermott Will & Emery LLP 275 Middlefield Road, Suite 100 Menlo Park, CA 94025 Telephone: 650-815-7537 bsadasivan@mwe.com jfmahoney@mwe.com AmbryEsoterixMWE@mwe.com IPdocketMWE@MWE.com

Dated: September 29, 2017

DOCKET

By: /Tina W. McKeon PhD./

Tina W. McKeon Ph.D. Reg. No. 43,791 Lead Counsel for Patent Owner